Gila River Basin Native Fish Program - Annual Reporting Meeting
December 7&8, 2021
9:00am-12:00pm

MEETING AGENDA

December 7, 2021 9:00 — 12:00

Day 1: 2021 Annual Reporting
Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84113269350?pwd=SEIIYONIMEh6K1ZTL.2tkZTdKTzJ4UT09

9:00 Welcome Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation
9:05 Agenda review and introductions Southwest Decision Resources
9:10 Gila River Basin Monitoring, Kurt Shollenberger, Marsh and Associates and Kent Mosher,

Bureau of Reclamation
e 2021 Monitoring results
e BOR Plans for 2022

Canal sampling, Kent Mosher, Bureau of Reclamation- ppt
e ¢DNA results

Q&A
9:50 Arizona Game and Fish Department Brian Hickerson
e Gila topminnow and desert pupfish stocking/results

e Spikedace and Loach minnow stocking and results
e Chub activities
e Assessment status
e Removal efforts
10:20 Removal efforts in West Fork Black— Zac Jackson, US Fish and Wildlife and Brian Hickerson,
AZ Game and Fish Dept.
10:35 BREAK
10:40 New Mexico Department of Game and Fish Jill Wick, Dustin Myers, and Tim Frey

e Spikedace and loach minnow activities.
e [East Fork Gila assessment
e Removal efforts
e Gila permanent site monitoring
11:00 Arizona Bureau of Land Management Heidi Blasius
e Bonito Creek removal
e Aravaipa Creek removal
11:20 Mobile Barrier Update, Jeremy Hammen, BOR Technical Services Center
e Update and discussion
e Potential field visit (dates)
11:35 Fish Barrier Update, Bil/l Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation

11:45 Gila Chub Habitat Suitability, Kelsie Fields, New Mexico State University
e Update/Q&A
12:00 Adjourn



https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84113269350?pwd=SE9IY0NlMEh6K1ZTL2tkZTdKTzJ4UT09

9:00

9:10

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15
10:20

11:05

11:30

11:45

11:55
12:00

December 8, 2021 9:00 — 12:00

Day 2: 2021 Annual Reporting
Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87669629946?pwd=L1ZrejlzaGYyZ0Z5c¢C84dG1tVCs3dz09

Welcome, Agenda review, introductions and recap of Day 1 Southwest Decision Resources

BOR I&E Update, Kent Mosher, BOR, models the new bandanas can bump if need be
e Sharing Tails, Carol Pacey, Marsh and Associates
e Current and new projects
Ammonia as non-native control Dave Ward and Evic Frye, USGS
e Next steps on approval
YY Male Chad Teal, University of Arizona
e Project update
e Q&A
eDNA Yvette Paroz, USFS
e Updates and needs
BREAK
Genetics Presentations Alex Cameron, University of New Mexico and Steve Mussman, US Fish
and Wildlife Service
e Presentation on spikedace and loach minnow
e Presentation on topminnow
o Genetics management plan overview/update
Hatchery Updates
Aquatic Research and Conservation Center Josh Walters, AZ Game and Fish
e 2021 Production numbers
e Hatchery collection discussion
e Modernization effort

ASU Topminnow Holding, Kent Mosher

Stocking Evaluation Keith Gido, Kansas State University

e Results from tagging and post-stocking survival and hatchery work
e Q&A

CCAST- Non-native community of practice, Matt Grabau, USFWS

Wrap-Up
Adjourn


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87669629946?pwd=L1ZrejlzaGYyZ0Z5cC84dG1tVCs3dz09

Gila River Basin Native Fish Program -Technical Committee Meeting
December 9, 2021
9:00am — 12:00pm

Zoom link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81953441293?pwd=REJ1eXFvakhtYKZNTzFyZzZpOGIHUT09

9:00am
9:10

9:25

9:55

10:15

10:45
10:50

11:30

MEETING AGENDA

December 9, 2020
Welcome and recap of Day 1&2- Southwest Decision Resources
Process overview and update for GRBNFCP- Bill Stewart, BOR and Doug Duncan, USFWS
e Program guidance review, timeline and discussion
e Strategic Plan timeline
FY 2022 Workplan
e Work plan clarifications
e 2022 adjustments and discussions
Spikedace and Loach Minnow Re-cap, Mary Richardson, USFWS, and Bill Stewart
e Considerations for 2023
e Q&A
Proposed Projects (send list by Dec. 3)
e 2023 proposed projects
e Q&A
o Next steps
BREAK

Tier 2 opportunities
e Brainstorm
e Prioritization
Wrap-up Next Steps
e March 2022 call
e 2022 meeting location and date

12:00 pm Adjourn


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81953441293?pwd=REJ1eXFvakhtYkZNTzFyZzZpOGlHUT09

	2021 GRBNFCP Annual Reporting meeting agenda
	2021 GRBNFCP Technical meeting agenda

