## Gila River Basin Native Fish Program - Annual Reporting Meeting December 7&8, 2021 9:00am-12:00pm

## **MEETING AGENDA**

December 7, 2021 9:00 – 12:00		
Day 1: 2021 Annual Reporting		
Zoo	om: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84113269350?pwd=SE9IY0NIMEh6K1ZTL2tkZTdKTzJ4UT09</u>	
0.00		
9:00	Welcome Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation	
9:05	Agenda review and introductions Southwest Decision Resources	
9:10	<ul> <li><u>Gila River Basin Monitoring,</u> Kurt Shollenberger, Marsh and Associates and Kent Mosher, Bureau of Reclamation</li> <li>2021 Monitoring results</li> <li>BOR Plans for 2022</li> </ul>	
	<ul> <li><u>Canal sampling</u>, Kent Mosher, Bureau of Reclamation- ppt</li> <li>eDNA results</li> <li>Q&amp;A</li> </ul>	
9:50	Arizona Game and Fish Department Brian Hickerson	
	• Gila topminnow and desert pupfish stocking/results	
	• Spikedace and Loach minnow stocking and results	
	Chub activities	
	Assessment status	
	Removal efforts	
10:20	<b><u>Removal efforts in West Fork Black</u></b> – Zac Jackson, US Fish and Wildlife and Brian Hickerson, AZ Game and Fish Dept.	
10:35	BREAK	
10:40	<ul> <li>New Mexico Department of Game and Fish Jill Wick, Dustin Myers, and Tim Frey</li> <li>Spikedace and loach minnow activities.</li> <li>East Fork Gila assessment</li> <li>Removal efforts</li> <li>Gila permanent site monitoring</li> </ul>	
11:00	Arizona Bureau of Land Management Heidi Blasius	
11.00	Bonito Creek removal	
	<ul> <li>Aravaipa Creek removal</li> </ul>	
11:20	Mobile Barrier Update, Jeremy Hammen, BOR Technical Services Center	
	• Update and discussion	
	<ul> <li>Potential field visit (dates)</li> </ul>	
11:35	Fish Barrier Update, Bill Stewart, Bureau of Reclamation	
11:45	Gila Chub Habitat Suitability, Kelsie Fields, New Mexico State University	
12:00	Update/Q&A     Adjourn	
12.00	Aujourn	

December 8, 2021 9:00 – 12:00		
Day 2: 2021 Annual Reporting		
Zoom: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87669629946?pwd=L1ZrejlzaGYyZ0Z5cC84dG1tVCs3dz09		
9:00	Welcome, Agenda review, introductions and recap of Day 1 Southwest Decision Resources	
0.10		
9:10	BOR I&E Update, Kent Mosher, BOR, models the new bandanas can bump if need be	
	Sharing Tails, Carol Pacey, Marsh and Associates	
	Current and new projects	
9:30	<u>Ammonia as non-native control</u> Dave Ward and Eric Frye, USGS	
<u> </u>	Next steps on approval	
9:45	YY Male Chad Teal, University of Arizona	
	Project update	
10.00	• Q & A	
10:00	eDNA Yvette Paroz, USFS	
10.15	Updates and needs	
10:15	BREAK	
10:20	<u>Genetics Presentations</u> Alex Cameron, University of New Mexico and Steve Mussman, US Fish and Wildlife Service	
	• Presentation on spikedace and loach minnow	
	Presentation on topminnow	
	<ul> <li>Genetics management plan overview/update</li> </ul>	
11:05	Hatchery Updates	
	Aquatic Research and Conservation Center Josh Walters, AZ Game and Fish	
	• 2021 Production numbers	
	Hatchery collection discussion	
	Modernization effort	
	ASU Topminnow Holding, Kent Mosher	
11:30	Stocking Evaluation Keith Gido, Kansas State University	
	<ul> <li>Results from tagging and post-stocking survival and hatchery work</li> </ul>	
	• Q&A	
11:45	<b>CCAST- Non-native community of practice</b> , Matt Grabau, USFWS	
11:55	Wrap-Up	
12:00	Adjourn	

## Gila River Basin Native Fish Program -Technical Committee Meeting December 9, 2021 9:00am – 12:00pm

Zoom link: <u>https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81953441293?pwd=REJ1eXFvakhtYkZNTzFyZzZpOGIHUT09</u>

## **MEETING AGENDA**

December 9, 2020		
9:00am	Welcome and recap of Day 1&2- Southwest Decision Resources	
9:10	Process overview and update for GRBNFCP- Bill Stewart, BOR and Doug Duncan, USFWS	
	Program guidance review, timeline and discussion	
	Strategic Plan timeline	
9:25	FY 2022 Workplan	
	Work plan clarifications	
	• 2022 adjustments and discussions	
9:55	Spikedace and Loach Minnow Re-cap, Mary Richardson, USFWS, and Bill Stewart	
	Considerations for 2023	
	• Q&A	
10:15	Proposed Projects (send list by Dec. 3)	
	• 2023 proposed projects	
	• Q&A	
	• Next steps	
10:45	BREAK	
10:50	Tier 2 opportunities	
	• Brainstorm	
	Prioritization	
11:30	Wrap-up Next Steps	
	• March 2022 call	
	• 2022 meeting location and date	
12:00 pm	Adjourn	